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Semester schedule for M.Tech. program 
Semester-II (2017-18) 

[A] Academic Schedule.  

S.No: Event 
From To 

Date Day Date Day 

1 Commencement of Classes 22-01-2018 Monday --- 

2 Internal Exam - 1 12-03-2018 Monday 13-03-2018 Tuesday 

3 Internal Practical - 1 19-03-2018 Monday 19-03-2018 Monday 

4 
Last Date for submitting Abstract for 
Seminar 

19-03-2018 Monday 19-03-2018 Monday 

5 
Last date to submit marked answer scripts 
of Internal Exam - 1 to Examination 
Section 

23-03-2018 Friday 23-03-2018 Friday 

6 Seminar (Final Presentation) 12-04-2018 Thursday 13-04-2018 Friday 

7 Internal Exam - 2 03-05-2018 Thursday 04-05-2018 Friday 

8 Internal Practical - 2 11-05-2018 Friday 11-05-2018 Friday 

9 
Last date to submit marked answer scripts 
of Internal Exam - 2 to Examination 
Section 

15-05-2018 Tuesday 15-05-2018 Tuesday 

 

[B] List of Holidays. 

S.No: Date Day Description 

1 26-01-2018 Friday Republic Day 

2 14-02-2018 Wednesday Mahashivratri 

3 02-03-2018 Friday Holi 

4 29-03-2018 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti 

5 30-03-2018 Friday Good Friday 

6 30-04-2018 Monday Buddha Purnima 

7 16-06-2018 Saturday Idu'l Fitr* 

 

Note: 

• The Academic Schedule is tentative and may vary as per the Institute’s or AKTU’s 

guidelines and circulars. 

• In the event of change in the date of a holiday announced by the Government of 

India through the media, the Institute shall observe this holiday accordingly, and 

the working day created in lieu will work as per the timetable of the day of this 
holiday. 


